

MRS INDER PRABHA Vs. M/S NIRMAL BANG SECURITIES PVT
LTD

04.12.2023

Present: Sh.Aman Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Nafis Khan, Ld counsel for D-1 to D-4 along with AR, Sh. Mayank Shiekar.
None for D-5.

Amended memo of parties has been filed on 24.11.2023.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of D-1 to D-4.

D-5 has been served on 29.11.2023.

Defendants are at liberty to file the written statement as per period specified under order 8 CPC with advance copy to the ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that his application for staying the arbitral proceedings is pending for disposal.

Put up on **29.01.2024** for reply as well as consideration of said application.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:04.12.2023