

MRS INDER PRABHA Vs. M/S NIRMAL BANG SECURITIES
PVT LTD

30.09.2024

Present: Sh. Aman sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
Sh. Karan Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

An application under order 7 rule 14 has been filed on
behalf of the plaintiff on 28.09.2024. As per Ld counsel for the
plaintiff, the copy of the same has already been supplied.

Ld Proxy counsel for defendant submits that the main
counsel has suffered fracture in his hand and could not come today
in the court for addressing arguments.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant to address
arguments on the said application, considering the fact that the
plaintiff is a senior citizen.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on
28.10.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 30.09.2024