

Civ DJ 956/23

MRS INDER PRABHA Vs. M/S NIRMAL BANG SECURITIES
PVT LTD

20.12.2024

Present: Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Plaintiff appeared through VC.
Sh. Ravi Ranjan, Ld counsel for the defendant through
VC.

Argument heard from both sides on the application
under Section 8 of Arbitration & Conciliation Act as well as
regarding the fact as to whether, this suit is commercial in nature or
not.

Put up for order on the above-said point as well as
above-said application on **07.02.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W): THC:Delhi
20.12.2024