

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shailender Bhardwaj, ld. counsel for plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Ravi Ranjan, ld. counsel for defendants through VC
Sh. Mayank Shaikher, AR for defendant co. through
VC.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for making submissions regarding taking or not taking written statement of defendant on record.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that the application filed by plaintiff under order 6 rule 17 CPC is pending for disposal. Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks time to file reply of the above said application. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration of above said application on
22.07.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.03.2026